

Tel: 973-(575)2600 Fax: 973-(575)2603 155A 10th St, Passaic. NJ07055

www.g2glighting.com

G2G LED Module Warranty

G2G LIGHTING LLC is pleased to provide the following limited warranty covering the purchase directly from G2G LIGHTING or distributors of G2G LIGHTING. G2G LIGHTING warrants that the below-referenced Modules, operated in system, comply with their published specifications and are free from defects in material and workmanship for the respective periods of time set forth below.

If a G2G Modules mentioned below fails due to defects in material workmanship within the time periods below, then G2G LIGHTING will provide a credit to the direct purchaser equal to the current price G2G LIGHTING charge purchaser for the modules. The warranty applies only to G2G Modules have been properly wired and installed and the operated in lighting equipment designed and proved for the application and environment conditions.

| Warranty | |
|---|----------|
| Product | Warranty |
| G2G AURORA I/II/III/R (All generations) | 5 Years |
| G2G AURORA Mini | 5 Years |
| G2G Aurora SV | 5 Years |
| G2G NOX | 5 Years |
| G2G SparX | 5 Years |
| G2G Trident | 5 Years |
| G2G WOW | 5 Years |
| G2G ArRay | 5 Years |
| G2G Trident Stick | 5 Years |
| G2G TriCo | 5 Years |
| Aurora Flex | 3 Years |
| Aurora Flex MINI | 3 Years |

The Modules warranties do not apply to failures caused by act of God or as a result of any abuse, misuse, abnormal use, or use in violating of any application of standard, code or instructions for use in installations. The date of purchase and lamp installation date must be verified to validate the elapsed operating hours if warranty claim is made.

Retain the failed products and notify your G2G LIGHTING sales representative within 30 (days) of the failure. This warranty extends to purchaser, customer or indirect customer.

